

Mission

The Grace Hayworth Foundation serves the Greater Atlanta area by supporting the activities of Freedom Arch, a sober living community for men and women who are establishing renewed and purposeful lives. Safe residential living spaces with a focus on the 12 Steps of Recovery, therapeutic treatment, entrepreneurial skills development and training are Freedom Arch's cornerstones.

The Grace Hayworth Foundation Funds:

- Scholarships for living within Freedom Arch residences.
- In-residence programming with trained counselors that includes daily check-ins, group meetings and life planning.
- Treatment options based on each client's needs. These may span from life skills management to trauma resolution.
- Employment training and education with a focus on actionable activities.

The Charter of the Grace Hayworth Foundation is to assure pathways of restoration for men and women to become fully functioning members of society. Also, we align ourselves with local government agencies and organizations whose responsibility and purpose is to serve people moving out of the ravages of alcoholism and addiction.

Thoughts From Our Director:

Our commitment to establish ongoing concrete solutions for people whose lives are ravaged by alcoholism and drug addiction crosses all generations and communities. There are no boundaries with this disease. Here in the Greater Atlanta community, like every community across the United States, there are countless people who want guideposts and programs that change the direction of destruction of personal and social health for themselves, their loved ones, colleagues in the workplace and friends in their lives. There are no visible pathways out of this epidemic unless we as a society create them. We are grateful to you, our partners and friends who are working with and supporting The Grace Hayworth Foundation. Together we will remain committed to empowering people to build new lives! Tyler Schaker



About Grace Hayworth

Grace Hayworth was a pioneer business owner in Georgia during the 1950's. Her early life was marked by adversity from which grew a quiet strength and ongoing resilience. She viewed challenges as a pathway to care for others in her community. She looked past people's faults and inspired them to never give up and move forward. She embraced the lives of all people she encountered with dignity and respect and often spoke of the power of forgiveness and acceptance. Generations of Grace's family recall that Hope was the key to her daily life. Her cornerstone beliefs included: show appreciation for others and they will see their own value; and, think before you speak. To this day, Grace's family remember with wonder and gratitude: She inspired others to do the right thing for their families and people in our communities.

Thank You Grace

"One year ago, before I entered Freedom Arch through the kindness of an anonymous donor, my life could be described in one word: desolation. I was told to "Stay Forward & you will know a new freedom and a new happiness". That is my reality today. Everything is beyond my expectations & my life is filled with purpose."

"When literally every door in my life was closed, Freedom Arch was open. There is no way I would be alive today if they had not given me the chance they did. I was a total stranger to them, but they took me in."

"There is no way I will ever be able to repay what Freedom Arch and its helpful team did for me. Saved my life, that is all there is to it."

"I can't believe the life I have today. It is because I had a place to get better, a community to get better in. A place that gave me a home."

To Make a Donation, Please Contact Us:

Call: Tyler Schaker at 470-884-0978 Visit: GraceHayworthFoundation.org

Email: Donate@GraceHayworthFoundation.org

The Grace Hayworth Foundation Inc is an Atlanta, Georgia based Non-Profit registered as a 501(c)(3) with the Department of Treasury Internal Revenue Service. Donations to The Grace Hayworth Foundation Inc are fully deductible as a Public Charity under IRC Section 170.